Thank you, Nancy.

Shawn – you are confirmed to speak at the Portland City Council meeting on June 2nd at 9:30 am.

Thank you! Have a great day.

Tristan Sakamoto

From: Nancy Hiser <nancyhiser@comcast.net>
Sent: Friday, April 30, 2021 7:05 AM
To: Clerk General <councilclerk@portlandoregon.gov>
Cc: Shawn Looney <looneysters@gmail.com>
Subject: Fwd: Re: Appt to Testify

Hello Tristan,

Shawn Looney will be speaking on behalf of Linnton NA on June 2nd. Her email is <u>looneysters@gmail.com</u> and her phone number is 503-407-1366.

Shawn is copied on this email.

Thank you for your help.

Nancy Hiser

------ Original Message ------From: Clerk General < <u>councilclerk@portlandoregon.gov</u>> To: Nancy Hiser < <u>nancyhiser@comcast.net</u>>, Clerk General < <u>councilclerk@portlandoregon.gov</u>> Date: 04/29/2021 8:25 AM Subject: RE: Appt to Testify

Hi Nancy,

The next available date to provide Communications is June 2nd at 9:30 a.m. I will place a 48 hour hold on the Communications spot for that date.

Please have the individual that will be speaking reply to this email with their name and phone number so we can confirm their registration.

Thank you! Have a great day.

Tristan Sakamoto

Office of the City Auditor: Council Clerk/Contracts

City of Portland | 1221 SW 4th Ave., Rm 130 | Portland, OR 97204 <u>View the Council agenda | Learn about the Auditor's Office | Report fraud, waste, or abuse</u>

From: Nancy Hiser <<u>nancyhiser@comcast.net</u>>
Sent: Thursday, April 29, 2021 6:42 AM
To: Clerk General <<u>councilclerk@portlandoregon.gov</u>>
Subject: Appt to Testify

Hello,

A representative from Linnton Neighborhood Association would like to testify before city council about Zenith Energy.

We understand there is a 3-minute limit for our virtual presentation and we may submit a printed copy of our statement in advance. Our zip code is 97231.

Please advise of the next possible date and time.

Thank you,

Nancy Hiser Linnton NA Environmental Committee Request of Shawn Looney to address Council regarding Zenith Energy on behalf of Linnton Neighborhood Association (Communication)

June 2, 2021 Placed on file

5/25/2021 Filed

MARY HULL CABALLERO Auditor of the City of Portland Tristan R Digitally signed by Tristan R

By Sakamoto Date: 2021.05.25 10:36:51 -07'00'

Deputy

Commissioners voted as follows (Yea or Nay)

Rubio -Ryan -Hardesty -Mapps -Wheeler -